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API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS 470 1706 760

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. This proposed activity may require permit coverage from the United States Army Corps of Engineers
(USACE). Through this permit, you are hereby being advised to consult with USACE regarding this proposed
activity.

2. Ifthe operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the operator
shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to comply
with W. Va. Code § 22-6A-5a (12), which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the
bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should
the operator drill more than one hundred (100) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty
(20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

3. When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the
moisture content of the fill material shall be within limits as determined by the Standard Proctor Density test
of the actual soils used in specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory
Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % compaction of the optimum
density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test
results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

4. Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
water management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

5. Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be
constructed and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
Legislative rule entitled Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public
Health regarding permit requirements. In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface
owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply
well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the drinking well owner prior to operating the water
supply well.

6. Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator
shall, no later than thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any
of the users who may have requested such analyses.

7. If any explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious personal injury occurs in or about a well or
well work on a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the
explosion or accident, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief, within 24 hours of said accident.

8. During the casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the surface, the oil and gas
inspector shall be notified within 24 hours.

9. The operator shall provide to the Office of Qil and Gas the dates of each of the following within 30 days of
their occurrence: completion of construction of the well pad, commencement of drilling, cessation of drilling,
completion of any other permitted well work, and completion of the well. Such notice shall be provided by
sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov.
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Please contact me at (304) 926-0499, extension 1547 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Uiz, 7, Ftea_

Charles T. Brewer

Environmental Resource Specialist
WVDEP Office of Oil and Gas
601 57th Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304
304-926-0499 ext. 1547
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HAESSLY LAND & TIMBER, LLC

. 25 Sheets Run Road

Marietta, OH 45750
Telephone: 740-373-6681

Fax: 740-568-0840

September 23, 2015
it —:r'\

James Martin, Chief Gl -
Gene Smith, Assistant Chief - Permitting L. 5
W. Va. Department of Environmental Protection SEP o=
Qil and Gas Division et =t
601 57th Street, S.E. WY DEHE T e
Charleston, West Virginia 25304 Envisones =

RE:  Surface and Coal Owner's Comments In Response to EQT's Proposed Well Work
Permits 503064, 503065, 503067, 503068, 503069

Dear Sirs:

Haessly Land and Timber LLC (“Haessly”) is the owner of the surface and fractional coal,
oil and gas mineral interests in a tract of land in Doddridge County, West Virginia
("Haessly tract") where EQT plans to drill Marcellus wells on the 615-acre tract and has
requested well work permits from the Oil and Gas Division of WVDEP.! Haessly
purchased the tract in 1973 and has been managing it since then for a sustainable supply of
quality hardwood trees.

As a surface and mineral owner, Haessly submits this letter that serves as (1) Haessly’s
comments and objections to the location and acreage proposed for the new wells and access
roads and (2) a request that the well permits not be issued until the planned location and
acreage of the well and access roads is modified to change to a mutually agreed upon
location after negotiations between Haessly and EQT.

The lease by which EQT purports to have the right to enter Haessly's land and begin work
as set forth in its well work permit application requires EQT, as successor lessee, to
covenant and to agree “to locate all wells so as to interfere as little as possible with the
cultivated portion" of the leasehold.? In total disregard for its obligations under the lease,
the proposed well site and attendant road construction is in the heart of the highest quality

! See copy of notice attached hereto.
2 See copy of lease attached hereto.
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stand of hardwood trees on the tract - a location that creates the greatest possible damage
to and interference with Haessly's silvacultural hardwood crop.

EQT has refused to respond to Haessly's requests to discuss the proposed well locations
and their impact on Haessly’s timber management and operations. EQT also refuses to
even discuss, much less negotiate, reasonable locations of its proposed wells and roads "so
as to interfere as little as possible with the cultivated [Silvacultural] portion" of Haessly's
tract. The proposed well sites and road locations will result in the destruction of the
valuable timber situate there before it reaches its prime value; these proposed locations will
also adversely impact and degrade the timber located there and significantly interfere and
disrupt Haessly’s management of its timber on the entire tract for decades in the future.

Moreover, the proposed disturbance of approximately 35 acres is clearly excessive and
unreasonable as it far exceeds what is reasonably necessary for EQT to extract the
Marcellus gas from the tract and will cause irreparable harmful soil erosion and stream
sedimentation that would be avoided by carefully designed well planning,

Finally, as noted above, the proposed well work violates the terms of the mineral lease
upon which EQT relies for its alleged right of entry. The huge area EQT plans to use is far
beyond the contemplation of the parties to the 1902 lease.

For these reasons, Haessly comments and objects to the location and acreage of EQT’s
proposed well sites and requests that the well permits be denied until the well locations are
negotiated.

Sincerely yours,

\,twaumél

Norman E. Haessly, Jr.

Member
cc:  VictoriaJ. Roark, EQT Permitting Supervisor RECEVEL ae
SEp ;& 8
Env -1} Protection
2
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EQT White Oaks Office
£.0.Box 280
W Bridgeport, WV 26330

Where Energy Meets Innovation

CERTIFIED MAIL

Haessly Land & Timber LLC
25 Sheets Run Rd.
Marietta OH 45750

Dear Sir or Madam
513064, 513065, 513066, 513067,
Re: Proposed 513068,513069 Gas Well
Southwest District, _Doddridge County, WV

Pursuant to Section 22B-1-9 of the West Virginia Cods, enclosed please find copies of the following documents:

© FormWW-6A  Notice of Application for a Well Work Permit (1 copy)

© Form WW-6A(1) LessorlLessee Disclosure (1 copy)

© FormWW-6B  Application for a Well Work Permit (1 copy)

© Well Location Plat Certified Copy of WVDEP Well Location Plat

< Form WW-8 Reclamation Plan and Site Registration Application (1 copy)
= Water Management Plan

(=] Well Site Safety Plan

This application is being fited by EQT Production with the Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas of the West
Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. If you have no objections to this well being drilled, pleass
sign the Waiver on Form WW-6AW and retum one copy to our office.

Thank you for your ccoperation and consideration. Should you have any questions, comments, or require any
additional information, please feel free to contact me at (304) 848-0082.

Sincersly,
EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY

Victoria J. Roark
Permitting Supervisor-WV

Enclosures
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APINO. 47 - 017
WW - 6B OPERATOR WELL NO. 513069
(4/15) Well Pad Name: OXF155
. CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
18)
TYPE Size New Grade Weight per ft. | FOOTAGE: For INTERVALS: CEMENT:
(in} or (Ib/ft) Drilling (ft) Left in Well Fill- up (Cu.Ft.)
Used (it)
Conductor 20 New MC-50 81 40 40 38 C.T.S.
Fresh Water 13 3/8 New J-55 54.5 569 569 509 C.T.S. I
D
Coal " - ~ - - - - M (%
Intermediate 95/8 New A-500 40 3,466 3,466 1,370 C.T.S. q 14
Production 51/2 New P-110 20 10,170 10,170 See Note 1
Tubing 238 455 46 T
Liners
TYPE Size (in) Wellbore Wall Burst Pressure Anticipated Cement Cement Yield
Diameter (in) Thickness (psi) Max. Internal Type (cu. ft./k)
(in) Pressure (psi)
Conductor 20 24 0.375 - 18 Construction 1.18
Fresh Water 13 3/8 17 1/2 0.38 2,730 2184 * See Note 2 1.1
Coal
Intermediate 95/8 123/8 0.395 3,950 3,160 * See Note 2 1.21
Production 51/2 81/2 0.361 12,640 10'1 12 - 1.27/1.86
Tubing
Liners
Packers
Kind: N/A
Sizes: N/A
Depths Set: N/A - — Py
5 14
. o . &7@/‘&.7&'&/.@."
Note 1: EQT plans to bring the TOC on the production casing cement job 1,8Q07abbVve Rick off point, which is at
least 500’ above the shallowest production zone, to avoid communication.
Note 2: Reference Variance 2014-17. (Attached)
Page 2 of 3
Recelved
Office of Oil & Gasg
OCT 01 2015
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WW - 6B APINO. 47 - 017 -

(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO.

513069

Well Pad Name:

OXF155

19) Desazribe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill and complete a new horizontal well in the Marcellus formation. The vertical drill to go down to an approximate depth of 4855.

peb
q /30- ‘

Then kick off the horizontal leg into the Marcellus formation using a slick water frac.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Hydraulic fracturing is completed in accordance with state regulations using water recycled from previously fractured wells and obtained from

freshwater sources. This water is mixed with sand and a small percentage (less than 0.3%) of chemicals (including 15% Hydrochloric acid,

gelling agent, gel breaker, friction reducer, biocide, and scale inhibitor), referred to in the indusiry as a “slickwater® completion. Maximum

anticipated internal casing pressure is expected to average approximately 8500 psi, maximum anticipated treating rates are expected to average

approximately 100 bpm. Stage lengths vary from 150 to 300 feet. Average approximately 200,000 barrels of water per stage. Sand sizes

vary from 100 mesh {o 20/40 mesh. Average approximately 200,000 pounds of sand per stage.

21) Total area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc, (acres): 42.01

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): 21.63

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string.
- Surface: Bow spring centralizers — One at the shoe and one spaced every 500'.

+ Intermediate: Bow spring centralizers— One cent at the shoe and one spaced every 500'. - A
» Production: One spaced every 1000’ from KOP to Int csg shoe 4 7 @ ﬂ / 0 b/ 6 V)
24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type. Surface (Type 1 Cement); 0-3% Calcium Chloride

Used to speed the setting of cement slurries.

0.4% flake. Loss Circulation Material (LCM) is used to combat the loss of the cement slurry to a thief zone.

Intermediate (Type 1 Cement): 0-3% Calcium Chloride. Salt is used in shallow, low temperature formations to speed the setting of cement

slurries. 0.4% flake. Loss Circulation Material (LCM) is used to combat the loss of whole drilling fluid or cement slurry (not filtrate)

to a thief zone.
Production:

Lead (Type 1 Cement): 0.2-0.7% Lignosulfonate (Retarder). Lengthens thickening time.

0.3% CFR (dispersant). Makes cement easier to mix.

Tail (Type H Cement): 0.25-0.40% Lignosulfonate (Retarder). Lengthens thickening time.

0.2-0.3% CFR (dispersant). This is to make the cement easier to mix.

60 % Calcuim Carbonate. Acid solubility.

0.4-0.6% Halad (fluid loss). Reduces amount of water lost to formation.

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures.  Surface: Circulate hole clean (Approximately 30-45 minutes) rotating & reciprocating

one full joint until cuttings diminish at surface. When cuttings returning to surface diminish, continue to circulate an additional 5

minutes. To ensure that there is no fill, short trip two stands with no circulation. If there is fill, bring compressors back on

and circulate hole clean. A constant rate of higher than expected cuttings volume likely indicates washouts that will not clean up.

Intermediate; Circulate hole clean {Approximately 30-45 minutes) rotating & reciprocating one full joint until cuttings diminish at =y .
= Hecsived
surface. When cuttings returning to surface diminish, continue to circulate an additional 5 minutes. If foam drilling, to eng™y ot Gas
- <17 ~?
hole cleaning use a soap sweep or increase injection rate & foam concentration. ‘
uti 0 X ZUT5

Praduction: Pump marker sweep with nut plug to determine actual hole washout. Calculate a gauge holes bottoms up volume.

Perform a cleanup cycle by pumping 3-5 bottoms up or until the shakers are clean. Check volume of cuttings coming across

the shakers every 15 minutes.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page QZél 2/20 16
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EQT Production
Viell Namo §13069(OXF 155H6)
County Doddridge
State Waest Virgina
'

o - A
500 — 419" Fresh Water Base
1,000' —

800" =, 570 Maxton
1,915' Big Lime
2000 — 11930' Base Red Rock
2,205' Weir
2,416' -Ganz
v — 2.500' -Fifly foot
2500 2,608' -Thirty foot
2,648 -Gordon
2,754' -Forth Sand
‘3000 — 2930 -Bayard
3,253' -Warren
3,324' -Speechley
a.500' — 3468 Inl.csgpt Z
4,000' — 3,842' -Balitown A
4.500° — 4,456' -Riley
4,889' -Benson
5.000" = 5,146' -Alexander
5.500" —
, _ 6,282 -Scnyea
8.000' = g410 -Middlesex
6,463' -Genesee
6,531" -Geneseo
6,573 -Tully
" 6,596' -Hamilton
8.500 6,611 -Marcellus z
6,668' Onondaga
7,000" —
7.500' —
8,000' =

Well Schematic

1,000

— 1,500

- 2,000

-— 2,500

- 3,000

— 3,500

— 4,000

-~ 4,500'

- 5,000

o

— 5,500

- 6,000

— 6,500

— 7.000

- 7.500

— 8,000

Elovation KB:
Targel

Prespact
Azimuth
Verlical Saction

Hole Size 24" - 20° Conductor at 40°
Bit Size 17.5"

TOC @ Surface
13 2/8°, MC-50, 54.5¢ @
Bil Size 12.375°

569" it MD

TOC @ Surace

9 5/8°, MC-50, 402 @
il Size 8.5"

KOP =
10 Deg DLS

4707

Land @

6 172", P-110, 204

3,466' tMD

4,855 ft MD

7,300' f1 MD
€,635' ft TVD

10,170' (t MD
6,635' (t TVD

1212
Matcellus

333
2895

7 6

_ Receiveq
ffice of it & Gas

OCT 01 2015

02/12/2016
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west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oit and Gas Eari Ray Tomblin, Governor
601 57" Strect, SIE Rundy C. HufTiman, Cabinct Secrctary
Charleston, WV 25304 dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

(304) 926-0452 fax

March 18,2014

Nabors Completion & Production Services Company

1380 Route 286 Hwy E #121 4701706760

Indiana PA 15701
Re: Cement Variance Request
Dear Sir or Madam,

This agency is approving a variance request for the cement blend listed below to be uscd
on surface and coal protection strings for the drilling of 0il and gas wells in the state of West
Virginia. The variance cannot be used without requesting its usc on a permit application and
approval by this agency:

- Type | (2% Calcium Chloride-Accelerator, 0.25% Super FFlake-Lost Circulation, 5.2%
Water, 94% Type “1” Cement)

If you have any queslions regarding this matter feel frec 1o contact me at 304-926-0499,
ext. 1653.

James Peterson
Environmental Resources Specialist / Permitting

Promoting a healthy environment.

Received
fice of O & Gas

SEP 0 8 2015
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wast virginia department of envilonmental protection

Oftice of Oil and Gas Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor
601 57" Street, SE Randy C. 1tuffman, Cabinet Sccrelary
Charleston, WV 25304 dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450
{304) 926-0452 fax

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

IN THE MATTER OF A YARIANCE FROM ) ORDER NO. 2014 -17
REGULATION 35 CSR § 4-11.4/11.5/14.1 )
AND 35 CSR § 8-9.2.h. 4/5/6/8 OF THE )
THE OPERATIONAL )
REGULATIONS OF CEMENTING OIL )
)

AND GAS WELLS

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

Nabors Completion & Production Services Co. requests approval of a differcnt cement
blend for use in cementing surface and coal protection casing of oil and gas wells.

FINDINGS OF FACT
1.} Nabors Completion & Production Services Co. proposes the following cement blend:

2% Calcium Chloride (Accelerator)
0.25 % Super Flake (Lost Circulation)
94% Type “1”* Cement

5.20 % Water

2.) Laboratory testing results indicate that the blend listed in Fact No.1 will achieve a 500
psi compressive strength within 6 hours and a 2,435 psi compressive strength within 24
hours.

470497067610

Promoting a healthy environment.

Received
Office of i1 R Gag

SEP 08 2
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CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Articles 6 and 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office of Oil
and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter embraced in said notice, and the persons
interested therein, and jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to 35 CSR § 4-11.5 and 35 CSR § 8-9.2.h.8 the Chief of the Office of Qil and
Gas may approve different cement blends upon the well operator providing satisfactory proof
that different cement types are adequate.

ORDER

It is ordered that Nabors Completion & Production Scrvices Co. may usc the cement
blend listed in Findings of Fact No.1 for the cementing of surface and coal protection casing of
oil and gas wells in the State as may be requested by oil and gas operators. The waiting time on
the cement blend shall be 8 hours. The cement blend shall be mixed in strict accordance with the
specifications for each blend and weight measurements made on-site to assure the cement
slurries meet the minimum weight specifications. A sample shall be collected and, if after 8
hours the cement is not set up, additional time will be required. Nabors Completion &
Production Services Co. shall keep a record of cement blend jobs in which the cement blend
approved under this order is to be used and made available to the Office of Oil and Gas upon

request.
Dated this, the 18th day of March, 2014.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

% A
o

7

James W?tin, Chief %Q\
Office 6f Oil and Gas "

. #
DTt

~ Received
Ice of (Y1 & (334

SEP 08 2015
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Page 1 of 2

Ww-9 APINo.47 = 017 -~ 0
(2/15) Operator's Well No. 513069
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
Fluids/Cuttings Disposal & Reclamation Plan
Operator Name EQT Production Company OP Code 306686

Watershed (HUC10) Sheep Run Of South Fork Hughes River Quadrangle Oxford

Do you anlicipate using more than 5,000 bbls of waler to complete the proposed well work?

Will a pit be used ? Yes: X No:
If so please describe anticipated pit waste:

Yes _x No

flowback water & residual solids
Yes X No If so, what ml.? 60

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
Land Application

. Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 0014, 8462, 4037 )
. Reuse (at APl Number Various )
. Off Site Disposal  (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other

(Explain

) Mp(s

Will closed loop systembe used ?  Yes, The closed loop system will remave drill cuttings from the drilling
fluid. The drill cuttings are then prepared for transportation to an off-site disposal facility.

q_,sgu 15

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc.

Alr is used to drill tho top-holo of the i inter iato, and pilot). Water based mud may ba nccessary depending on hole conditions to stabilize

and drifl the intesmadiate section. The pilo! hole, curve, and lateraf sections will be drilled vith cither air, water based mud, or oi! basad mud.

- If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc Synthetic mud
Additives to be used in drilling medium?
atkalinity control, lime, fillration conlrol, deflocculates, biodegradable oil lubricant , defoaming, walnut shell, salt, x-cide, carbonates.

Qil based mud - synthetic base ofl, emulsifier, salt, lime, viscosifer, alkalinity control, filiration control, deﬂoccu%esz “ ﬂ 2 () g 7 6 0
¢

biodegradable oil lubricant , defoaming, carbonates.

Air - bisdegradable ofl lubricant , detergent, deloaming, vzater. Water based mud - Barile, viscosifer,

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. Landfill
- Iflefl in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (Cement, Line, sawdust) n/a
- Landiill or offsile name/permit number? See Attached List

Permitiee shall provide writlen notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at
any West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be pravided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also
disclose where il was properly disposed.

| certify that | understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2008, by the Office of Oll and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. | understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

| certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar wilh the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining

the information, | believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significant penalties for

~ "eceivag
ICe of (it & I~

submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonme / A 2 as
Company Official Signature /%./7 0CT 0 1 2015
Company Official (Typed Name) - Viegatia J. Roark
Company Official Title Permiffifig Supervisor
%4 :
Subscribed and swg glore me this / day of (4 % , 20 / 3
mmlumuimmmlimmmu’mumum =
g OFFICIAL g
PP it NOE' 2! \ STALEO(%’:\RVYESJ.:V:I%:%NM §
- ermi =
My commission expires ,‘? -99('& &) H Pa‘rmperlgusﬁfs =
3 uction ]
E NG, o, irteemol i 3240 018
= My Commissi =
=m|mnummmu!un:?:‘:llsusn':’::f::pn:?fp':f?ﬁ%‘:ifﬂf?.‘;'
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EQT Production Water plan
Offsite disposals for Marcellus wells

CWS TRUCKING INC.
P.O. Box 391

Williamstown, WV 26187
740-516-3586

Noble County/Noble Township
Permit # 3390

LAD LIQUID ASSETS DISPOSAL INC.
226 Rankin Road

Washington, PA 15301

724-350-2760

724-222-6080

724-229-7034 fax

Ohio County/Wheeling

Permit # USEPA WV 0014

TRI COUNTY WASTE WATER MANAGEMENT, INC.

1487 Toms Run Road
Holbrook, PA 15341
724-627-7178 Plant
724-499-5647 Office
Greene County/Waynesburg
Permit # TC-1009

Waste Management - Meadowfill Landfill
Rt. 2, Box 68 Dawson Drive

Bridgeport, WV 26330

304-326-6027

Permit #SWF-1032-98

Approval #100785WV

Waste Management - Northwestern Landfill

512 E. Dry Road

Parkersburg, WV 26104
304-428-0602

Permit #SWF-1025 WV-0109400
Approval #100833wWV

BROAD STREET ENERGY LLC

37 West Broad Street

Suite 1100

Columbus, Ohio 43215
740-516-5381

Washington County/Belpre Twp.
Permit # 8462

TRIAD ENERGY

P.O. Box 430

Reno, OH 45773

740-516-6021 Well

740-374-2940 Reno Office Jennifer
Nobel County/Jackson Township
Permit # 4037

KING EXCAVATING CO.

Advanced Waste Services

101 River Park Drive

New Castle, Pa. 16101

Facility Permit# PAR000029132

5 J

Received
Office of 0 § Gas

SEP 0 8 701
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WW6-A

Surface Owners(road or other disturbance):

I.L. (Ike) Morris
PO Box 397
Glenville WV 26351

Additional Coal Owners

Frank J Hicks
7232 Twin Lakes Lane
Pensacola FL 32504

Skeeter Hicks
220 W Marigold St
Munhall PA 15120

Elizabeth D Delabar
6405 Nelson Drive
LaPlata MD 20646

Peggy A Mudd
Unknown Address

Mary A.G. Willis
Unknown Address

David Thomas Hickman Jr.
3315 Dublin Manor Rd
Street MD 21154

Edward Jo Nutter
RT2 Box 196
Salem WV 26426

Dorthy Gola
PO Box 117
Reynoldsville WV 26422

Ancient Energy
465 Hill Street
Fort Royal VA 22630

Anna Marie Guthrie
4735 Dustin Place Dr.
Southhaven MS 38671

Terry Alan Nutter
9039 Willey Rd.
Harrison OH 45030

Mary Catherine Burgess
17 Washington Ave
North Bend OH 45052

Tacy Ruth Paul Roby
8708 Tuckerman Lane
Potomic MD 20854

4701706760

¢
0770@
iy
89
Received

Office of Dil & Gas
0CT 26 2015
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WW6-A

WELL
Surface Owners(road or other disturbance): 513069
I.L. (Ike) Morris
PO Box 397 v
Glenville WV 26351

Additional Coal Owners

Frank J Hicks /

7232 Twin Lakes Lane
Pensacola FL. 32504

Skeeter Hicks
220 W Marigold St
Munhatl PA 15120

Elizabeth D Delabar
6405 Nelson Drive /
LaPlata MD 20646

Peggy A Mudd )
Unknown Address

Mary A.G. Willis
known Address

David Thomas Hickman Jr.
3315 Dublin Manor Rd
Street MD 21154

Edward Jo Nutter
RT2Box 196 /
Salem WV 26426

Dorthy Gola
PO Box 117 /

Reynoldsville WV 26422

Ancient Energy
465 Hill Street /

Fort Royal VA 22630

Anna Marie Guthrie /
4735 Dustin Place Dr.
Southhaven MS 38671

Terry Alan Nutter
9039 Willey Rd. /
Harrison OH 45030

Mary Catherine Burgess
17 Washington Ave /
North Bend OH 45052

Tracy Ruth Paul Roby
8708 Tuckerman Lane
Potomic MD 20854

4701706760

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 1 4 2015

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

02/12/2016
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Additional Coal Owners WELL
513069

Stephen E Miner /

PO Box 55853

Shoreline WA 38155

Michael | Spiker
103 Cedar Ridge Drive
Ripley WV 25271

Drew M Spiker e
103 Cedar Ridge Drive
Ripley WV 25271

(V\mla Dean Spiker)
Unknown Address

Thomas Miller
3616 Glenmore Ave/
Cincinnati OH 45211

Cathy Gregis
RR 2 Box 140
Bristol WV 26332

Jeffrey Spiker Nw ﬂef.()h«“’“)

8168 Good Hope Pike
Lost Creek WV 26385

Mary Eita Knight /
102 Elizabeth Street

West Union WV 26456

Worthy Carson Underwood Jr/
4192 Nutter Fork Rd.
West Union WV 26456

Sharon Knight
1706 Oak St. /
Parkersburg WV 26101

Stephen Knight /
48 Twin Lakes Circle
Martinsburg WV 25405

Diana Lynne Knight
3835 Nutter Fork
West Union WV 26456

Melanie Fouse
249 Joe Miller Rd
Kearneysville WV 25430

Bobbi Jo Conley /
413 Fryer Oaks Ct St.
Cloud FL 34771

Brada Stotts N [} Md\ﬁg)

100 Pine Drive
Evans WV 25241

4701706760

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 142015

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

02/12/2016
b



Additional Coal Owners WELL

513069
Mark Spiker New Nedwas
3174 Lamberton Rd l/
Pennsboro WV 26415

Briana Deremer (Spiker) /
1280 Fairlawns Ave.
Morgantown WV 26505

John Spiker

166 Linden Lane

Jane Lew WV 26378
Melinda Chambers 4
HC 63 Box 1820
Romney WV 26757

Idelt Kehoe )
Unknown Addreds
Beverly Karman e/

6742 S. Taylor Driv
Tempe AZ 85283

Diane Smith /
420 Spiketon Rd. Apt. 21

Buckiey WA 98321
Found Ndder
v

Marc Stinespring
C/O Beverly Karman
6742 S Taylor Dr
Tempe AZ 85283

Jean S. Richardson
106 Meadowbrook Ct..
Niceville FL 32578

Faye Coe /
16625 Valley Dr.

Tampa FL 33618

Cean Haught 3

Unknown Address

Mary Maudaline Haughg
Unknown Address

Mildred Lee Maxwell /
3378 Route 18 South
West Union WV 26456

Charter D Stinespring i/~
POB 4
Arthurdale WV 26520

Victor G. Stinespring
PO Box 81
West Union WV 26456

4701706760

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

SEP 142015

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

& [

02/12/2016
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Additional Coal Owners WELL
. 513069

Delores Stinespring

2526 North Main St. /

Danville VA 24540

Pamela Stinespring
8808 S.47thAve 7/~
Laveen AZ 85339

Lucy Harsch 7
Unknown Address

Leslie W. Dotson
803 Dewey Ave
St. Marys WV 26170

Lorene Dotson Kinney {syected Newan
1009 E Penn Ave
Pennsboro WV 26415

Mary Lucile Dotson V%
803 Dewey Ave
St. Marys WV 26170

Lehman B. Jackson
Rt 1 Box 165 7
Pennsboro WV 26415

Norman L Jackson

LW
1764 MountainDr .~ N Ad e
Pennsboro WV 26415

Robert P Jackson _ N\jguw Addwes e

305 Stewarts Run
Harrisville WV 26362

Judith A Basile
842 Beaumont Rd. ya
Charleston WV 25314

Sandra L. Hammond
1104 Tates Brooke Drive””
Lexington KY 40517

Barbara S Lopez /
23660 Elkwood Street
West Hills CA 91304

Sonja Upton /
320 Hurricane Ave
Hurricane WYV 25526

Letitia Bennett

RT 2 Box 52 /

Chapmanville WV 26508

S
loma Kathryn Dotson
4635-B Pennsylvania Ave
Charleston WV 25302

4701 70880

Office of Qil and Gas
SEP 1. 4 2015

WYV Department of
Environmental Protactlon

02/12/2016
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WW-6A APINO. 47 - 017 - 0
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. 513069
Well Pad Name: OXF155

Notice is hereby given:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for well
work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control plan
required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat. ‘5‘{ ]

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing wé?te ogments; (2) who may
file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and cl:utainl;r:’gc ditional information;
and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decisiona)@ ligt of
persons qualified to test water. 6 0

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water purveyor or
surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner’s and water purveyor’s right to
request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct a pre-
drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of his or
her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water purveyor
whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner and or water
purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57th Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-
gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing water

well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six hundred

twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house or shelter dairy

cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural buildings that existed on

the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of this article or a notice of intent to

drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided, whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling

under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of the surface owner transmitted to the department and

recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county commission for the county in which such property is located.

Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which

identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if

granted, shall include terms and conditions the department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The

terms and conditions may include insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements. (b) No well pad may be

prepared or well drilled within one hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir,

or a wetland, or within three hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet ‘i%ceive d
surface or ground water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the departmelbséﬁlé\be o~
measured as follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of t g O ail & Gaf
reservoir. (2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of,

the surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department mag’E}l)it@ 8 2015
discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be employed

during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any permit

conditions as the secretary considers necessary. (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained in this section

prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or other approval from

the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced in this section. (d) The well

location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one of the wells was permitted prior

to the effective date of this article. (¢) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the Legislature on the noise, light, dust and

volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the well location restrictions regarding occupied

dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that the well location restrictions regarding occupied

dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items

02/12/2016
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(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. 513069
Well Pad Name: OXF155
examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules establishing
guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to drilling horizontal wells,
including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection (b) or
water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The operator shall
provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the department to
ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water supplies in accordance with
standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state Bureau for Public Health and local health
departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The
laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance
with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any action for
contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad for horizontal
well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause of the contamination or
deprivation of the fresh water source or supply. (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in subsection (b) of this section, the
operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration
activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to
the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well.
(4) The pollution occurred more than six months after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of
some cause other than the drilling or alteration activity. (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of
this section shall retain the services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the
results of the test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary. (€) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that %yl ‘s supply of water for domestic,
agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable watef s¥pp! Izriﬁe secretary
determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately caused by the oil orgag,opgration,
unless waived in writing by that owner. (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil or gas operation to: (1) Prm[?:ligfn ergen
drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begirée 5
activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in
establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates
that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-
case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred by the real property owner in securing a water supply. (g) A person as described in subsection
(b) of this section aggrieved under the provisions of subsections (b), () or (f} of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the
denial of the operator of responsibility for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of
liability for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Received
Office of Ol & Gas
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written comments with
the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the application is filed \SE]‘PIh@ 8 2[“5
secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the location or construction of the
applicant’s proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Written Comment:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57th St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.
NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

02/12/2016
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Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS after
the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time stated
above. You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or to arrange
special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a “voluntary statement of no objection”
to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees shall
be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this

chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties entitled
to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the secretary in the
permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under sections fifteen,
seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number and
the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other documents, such
as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-
Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been submitted.
The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or natural gas storage
operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;

(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;

(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or ¢

L4

(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies. 7 U 'l? y
i
A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a p(é"rm(t i@?ecretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of the
rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time prescribed by
the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the rules promulgated
hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection (a),
section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the order
modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning the‘-‘ggm%wed

applfcatlon. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of grsgw A O | & Ga
qualified to test water. Office Ov UL

SEP 08 2015
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WW-6A4 Operator Well No.

513069

(1/12)
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit application.
Date of Notice: M “5 I 2‘ Z!HS Date Permit Application Filed: 2 2 20 ] 5

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

r HAND v CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN
DELIVERY ¥ RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner’s land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection {a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements

of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however, That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):

Name: Haessly Land & Timber LLC Name: Lucy E Harper
Address: 25 Sheets Run Rd. Address: 511 Boca Clega Point 8lvd
Marietta OH 45750 St Petersburg FL 33708

Notice is hereby glven:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: 'WV UTM NAD 83 Easting 516,424.71
County: Doddridge Northing 4,340,505.75
District: Southwest Public Road Access: RT 21
Quadrangle: Oxford Generally used farm name: N Haessly Land & Timber LLC
Watershed: Sheep Run Of South Fork Hughes River 7 A .
Ty ; -

This Notice Shall Include: {; (? ;
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available, S0 {}
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 S57th Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx
Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: EQT Production Company Authorized Representative: Victoria Roark
Address: 115 Professional Place, P.O Box 280 Address: 115 Professional Place, P.O Box 280

Bridggport, WV 26330 Bridgeport, WV 26330
Telephone: 304-848-0076 Telephone: 304-848-0076
Emall: vroark @eqt.com Email: vroark @eqt.com
Facsimile: 304-848-0041 Facsimile: 304-%( 3
Oll and Gas Privacy Notice: OﬁICG Of O" © AERS
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory SE P 0 8 2 3

duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact

DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.
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WW-6A4 Operator Well No. 513069

(1/12)
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit agpligatign. 2 20]5
Date of Notice: AUG 201 5 Date Permit Application Filed: AH@ ?

Delivery method Ppursuant to Wes/gy/irgln_ia‘_;?de § 22-6A-16(b)

p. CERTFIED MAIL RETURN | .|
¥ RECEIPT REQUESTED n

i R ‘ H H H i B i
! ; H i i i H ! { ¢

H
H H

HAND
DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner’s land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsectien (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements

of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however, That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):
Name: | LMorris Name:
Address: PO Box 397 Address:
Glenville WV 26351

Natice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: WV UTM NAD 83 Easting ”516,424.71
County: DoddridE Northing 4,340,505.75
District: Southwest Public Road Access: RT 21
Quadrangle: Oxford Generally used farm name: Haessly Land & Timber LLC
Watershed: Sheep Run Of South Fork Hughes River
oo

This Notice Shall Include: Y ~
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available'/, 4 ﬁ ey 7
facsimile number and electrenic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative. Additional information TV "S /’3
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters, Y
located at 601 57th Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oll-and-gas/pages/default.aspx
Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: EQT Production Company Authorized Representative: Victoria Roark
Address: 115 Professional Place, P.O Box 280 Address: 115 Professional Place, P.O Box 280

Bridgeport, WV 26330 Bridgeport, WV 26330
Telephone: 304-848-0076 Telephone: 304-848-0076
Email: vroark@eqt.com Email: vroark @eqgt.com
Facsimile: 304-848-0041  Facsimile: Wf

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

Office of Ol # ..

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory SEP 0 8 Zmb
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office wil

appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact

DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.
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Anticipated Frac Additives
Chemical Names and CAS numbers

Material Ingredient CAS Number
Water
Sand Hydrotreated light petroleum distillate 14808-60-7
Friction Reducer Tributyl tetradecyl phosphonium chloride 64742-47-8
Biocide Ammonium chloride 81741-28-8
Scale Inhibitor Hydrochloric Acid 12125-02-9
15% Hydrochloric Acid Propargyl Alcohol 7647-01-0
Corrosion Inhibitor Methanol 107-19-7
Corrosion Inhibitor Guar Gum 67-56-1
Gelling Agent Sodium Persuifate 9000-30-0
Oxidizing Breaker Potassium Carbonate 7775-27-1
Buffering Agent 584-08-7

/L Vi Q %

Received
Officc of Qil & “.ie

SEP 08 2015
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IMP-1A

S
ﬂ.v_.; \

dep

Office of Oil and Gas

. .. .DEPOffice Useonly. _
Date Received by Oil & Gas: = =~ " -

West Virginia Department of
Environmental Protection

Assigned Impoundment ID#.

Office of Qil & Gas
601 57th Street SE
Charleston, WV 25304-2345

Permit Associated Impoundment / Pit Registration

Instruction: This form is to be used to register impoundments or waste pits, greater than 5,000 bbls, that are
associated with a WVDEP, Office of Oil and Gas, well driling permit. An associated impoundment or pit means
it has been designed and included in the well drilling permit application, will follow the reclamation time frame of
well work permit, and will be approved in conjunction with the well work permit. An impoundment ID number will be
assigned by WVDEP, Office of Oil and Gas, to all impoundments and pits. This impoundment ID number will be
sent to the applicant following receipt of this form by WVDEP. Please reference this impoundment ID number with
all future correspondence and reference to this impoundment. Conditions as described in W.Va. State Rule §354-

21 will be followed as it relates to impoundments and pits.

Section 1 — Operator Information

£7n
.0‘?’70‘@
@

7

Operator Name: EQT Production Company

VAT
v

Operator ID: 306686

Address: Street 115 Professional Place

City: Bridgeport State: W Zip: 26330
Contact Name: Ron Furby Contact Title:  Sr. Mgr. Water Operations
Contact Phone: 412-395-7052 Contact Email: rfurby@eqt.com
Section 2 - Engineering / Design Contractor Information
Design will be contracted [} Designed in-house [J
Company Name: Hornor Brothers Engineers
Address: Street P.O. Box 386
City: Clarksburg State: wv Zip: 26302
Contact Name: Thomas D. Corathers Contact Title: PE, PS
Contact Phone: 304-624-6445 Contact Email: tom@hbe1902.com

Certifying Professional Engineer:  Thomas D. Corathers

Professional Engineer Registration Number: 14161
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IMP-1A

Office of Oil and Gas
Section 3 - Impoundment / Pit Information

Type of Structure. Check one of two choices below:
[] Freshwater Impoundment Waste Pit

Note: Any waste in a pit will make it a waste pit.

Name of Structure (Company Name :) EQT-OXF 155 Completion Pit

County:  Doddridge District:  Southwest and West Union

USGS 7.5’ Quad Map Name: OXFORD

Fam Name: -

Pad Name: OXF 155

Surface Owner Name: I.L. Morris

Physical Description of Location: From intersection Doddridge Co Rte 23/2 & OXF 149 Site Access Road travel Northwesterly

along access road 1.72 miles to OXF 155 access turn left and travel southwest 1800 turn left, go 800' to completion pit on left.

(Note: Give general location, example: 2 miles south of Smalltown, WV on Rt. 22, left on Buffalo Creek)
Watershed (nearest perennial): _Holt Run and an unnamed tributary to Big Run

Distance (Drainage Distance) to nearest perennial stream;  approximately 1,030 feet to each

Location Coordinates (NAD83, Decimal Degrees (XX.XxXX, -XX.XXXX))

Latitude: ~_38.209547 Longitude (Use negative sign): -80.805559

UTM Coordinates : UTM 83-17NF:1695492.653199 E ut™m 83-17NF2@2§89?§.2J'.1 983 N

Access Road Coordinates (junction of state highway access) v iz 0 6’ 7 6 G
Latitude: ~39.203497 Longitude (Use negative sign): -80.792680

UTM Coordinates : UTM 83-17NF:1699145.657103 E UTM 83-17NF:14236781.647751 N

Approximate Dimensions
Length: 352' Width; 226’ Height: 19’

Note: If imegutarly shaped, give approximate dimensions of long axis.

Total Capacity — Provide all units of measure below:
Barrels: 173,268 Gallons; 7,277,758 Acre-Feet: 22.335

Capacity with 2’ Freeboad — Provide all units of measure below:
Barrels: 148,521 Gallons: 6,238,314 Acre-Feet: 19.145

Incised volume:

Barrels: 105,461 Gallons: 4,429,657 Acre-Feet: 13.594 R@C@Dt,@{;
O"fﬁCO Of 0 T

Net impounded volume: (Total volume less incised volume.) .

Barrels; 67,807 Gallons: 2,848,101 rereFoat 8741 o @ 8 i

Anticipated Construction Start Date (estimation, non-binding):
Note: No construction may begin on Associoated impoundment until WVDEP issues the drilling permit. At least 7
calendar days prior to confirmed construction start date, notify the Office of Oil & Gas, and the local Oil and Gas

inspector of construction start date. Use form IMP-2, “Notification of Impoundment / Pit Construction.”
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IMP-1A

&
dep

Office of Oil and Gas

Section 4 - Associated Well Numbers and APl Numbers. List associated well numbers and
APl number. APl numbers may not be assigned at time of registering this impoundment, if so list

as pending.

Well Number(s):

API Number(s) - If issued:

H1 513064

H2 513065

H3 513066

H4 513067

HS §13068
H6 513069

H7 516483

H8 516484

Section 5 - Required Information Checklist To Register Permit Associated

Impoundments or Pits. Include the following information and plans with application.

B  Engineered Construction Plans, certified by WV Registered P.E.
B  Erosion and Sediment Control Plan, certified by WV Registered P.E.
B Reclamation Plan, certified by WV Registered P.E.

Section 6 — Dam Standard Qualifying Evaluation

O  The design of this structure has been evaluated b
defined as a dam, under W.Va Rule §47-

http :l/www.dep.wv.ggv/WWE/ee/ds/Pages/defauIt.aspx

y the applicant to determine it does NOT qualify to be

34. If the design of this structure qualifies it to be defined as a dam,
all permits regulating dams will be required prior to registering the structure with the Office of Oil and Gas.
The dam standard, from the WVDEP, Div. Of Water and Waste, is available for review at:

Section 7 -Comments — Provide any additional commfepts-concerning this project

067 gy
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IMP-1A CJ@\
Office of Oil and Gas - DEP Office Use only
Date Received by Oil & Gas: - '
West Virginia Department of Assigned Impoundment ID #
Environmental Protection — -

Office of Oil & Gas
601 57th Street SE
Charleston, WV 25304-2345

Permit Associated Impoundment / Pit Registration

Instruction: This form is to be used to register impoundments or waste pits, greater than 5,000 bbls, that are
associated with a WVDEP, Office of Oil and Gas, well drilling permit. An associated impoundment or pit means
it has been designed and included in the well drilling permit application, will follow the reclamation time frame of
well work permit, and will be approved in conjunction with the well work permit. An impoundment ID number will be
assigned by WVDEP, Office of Oil and Gas, to all impoundments and pits. This impoundment ID number will be
sent to the applicant following receipt of this form by WVDEP. Please reference this impoundment ID number with
all future correspondence and reference to this impoundment. Conditions as described in W.Va. State Rule §35-4-
21 will be followed as it relates to impoundments and pits.

Section 1 — Operator Information

Operator Name: EQT Production Company

Operator ID: 306686
Address: Street 115 Professional Place

City: _Bridgeport State: WV Zip: 26330
Contact Name: Ron Furby Contact Title:  Sr. Mgr. Water Operations
Contact Phone: 412-395-7052 Contact Email: rfurby@eqt.com

Section 2 - Engineering / Design Contractor Information

Design will be contracted =] Designed in-house O
Company Name: Hornor Brothers Engineers
Address: Street P.O. Box 386
City: Clarksburg State:  wv Zip: 26302

Contact Name: Thomas D. Corathers Contact TitIeL’} WQS"J T e ™ o

Contact Phone: 304-624-6445 Contact Email: tom@hbe1802.tom” 7 U U
Certifying Professional Engineer:  Thomas D. Corathers
Professional Engineer Registration Number: 14161 oo

Office o
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IMP-1A dgb
Office of Oil and Gas
Section 3 - Impoundment / Pit Information

Type of Structure. Check one of two choices below:
[] Freshwater Impoundment Waste Pit

Note: Any waste in a pit will make it a waste pit.

Name of Structure (Company Name :) EQT-OXF 155 Flow Back Pit

County:  Doddridge District:  Southwest and West Union

USGS 7.5' Quad Map Name: OXFORD

Farm Name:

Pad Name: OXF 155

Surface Owner Name: |.L. Morris

Physical Description of Location: From intersection Doddridge Co Rte 23/2 & OXF 149 Site Access Road travel northwesterly
along access road 1.72 miles to OXF 155 access turn left and travel southwest 1800' turn left, go 400" to flow back pit on left
(Note: Give general localion, example: 2 miles south of Smalitown, WV on Rt. 22, left on Buffalo Creek)

Watershed (nearest perennial): _Holt Run and an unnamed tributary to Big Run

Distance (Drainage Distance) to nearest perennial stream:  approximately 1,030 feet to each

Location Coordinates (NAD83, Decimal Degrees (xX.XXXX, -XX.XXXX))

Latitude: ~39.210235 Longitude (Use negative sign): -80.806013

UTM Coordinates - UTM 83-17NF:1695363.626904 E UTM 83-17NF:14239226.621075 N
Access Road Coordinates (junction of state highway access)

Latitude: ~39.203497 Longitude (Use negative sign):  -80.792680

UTM Coordinates : UTM 83-17NF:1699145.653103 E UtMm 83-17NF:14236781.647751 N

Approximate Dimensions

Length: 186' Width: 185' Height: 17’
Note: If irregularly shaped, give approximate dimensions of long axis.

r 4

14 o,
Total Capacity — Provide all units of measure below: ! 7 O 7 / 0 o 7
Barrels: 45,129 Gallons: 1,895,557 Acre-Feet: 5.817 0 . ) f]
Capacity with 2’ Freeboad - Provide all units of measure below:
Barrels: 35544 Gallons: 1.492,957 Acre-Feet: 4.582
Incised volume:
Barrels: 17,288 Gallons: 726,147 Acre-Feet: 2.228
Net impounded volume: (Total volume less incised volume.) ) W
Barrels: 27,841 Gallons: 1,169,410 Acre-Feet: 3.589 '&‘f@h

Oftice o1 Uk

Anticipated Construction Start Date (estimation, non-binding): § IEP 078 A
Note: No construction may begin on Associoated impoundment until WVDEP issues the drilling permit. Alléast

calendar days prior to confirmed construction start date, notify the Office of Oil & Gas, and the local Oil and Gas
inspector of construction start date. Use form IMP-2, “Notification of Impoundment / Pit Construction.”
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IMP-1A
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Office of Oil and Gas

Section 4 - Associated Well Numbers and APl Numbers. List associated well numbers and
APl number. APl numbers may not be assigned at time of registering this impoundment, if so list
as pending.

Well Number(s): APl Number(s) - If issued:

H1 513064

H2 513065

H3 513066

H4 513067

H5 513068
H6 513069

H7 516483

H8 516484

Section 5 - Required Information Checklist To Register Permit Associated
Impoundments or Pits. Include the following information and plans with application.

B  Engineered Construction Plans, certified by WV Registered P.E.
B  Erosion and Sediment Control Plan, certified by WV Registered P.E.
B Reclamation Plan, certified by WV Registered P.E.

Section 6 — Dam Standard Qualifying Evaluation

O  Thedesign of this structure has been evaluated by the applicant to determine it does NOT qualify to be
defined as a dam, under W.Va Rule §47-34. If the design of this structure qualifies it to be defined as a dam,
all permits regulating dams will be required prior to registering the structure with the Office of Oil and Gas.
The dam standard, from the WVDEP, Div. Of Water and Waste, is available for review at;
http://www.dep .wv.gov/WWE /ee/ds/Pages/default.aspx

Section 7 -Comments — Provide any additional comments concerning this project
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